#### 900266134 09/13/2013

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dean Lally LP		108/05/2013 1	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: ILLINOIS

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Keystone Consolidated Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	5430 LBJ Freeway
Internal Address:	Suite 1740
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75240
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1092660	KEEPSAFE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 3124635000

Email: bwptotm@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Helen Hill Minsker, Banner & Witcoff

10 S. Wacker Drive Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	010587.00082
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Helen Hill Minsker

**REEL: 005111 FRAME: 0253** 

**TRADEMARK** 

900266134

Signature:	/helen hill minsker/
Date:	09/13/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=010587.00082 Assigment#page1.tif source=010587.00082 Assigment#page2.tif source=010587.00082 Assigment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005111 FRAME: 0254

# **EXHIBIT "B"**

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK INTERESTS

WHEREAS, Dean Lally LP, a limited partnership of the state of Illinois, having a principal business mailing address of 420 Woodruff Road, Joliet, IL 60432 (hereinafter also "ASSIGNOR"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the trademark and United States Registration thereof per ATTACHMENT 1 made a part hereto;

WHEREAS, Keystone Consolidated Industries, Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, having a principal business mailing address of 5430 LBJ Freeway, Suite 1740, Dallas, TX 75240 (hereinafter also "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the aforesaid trademark and registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, transfers, and assigns to ASSIGNEE all rights, titles, and interests in and to the said trademark and registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue to ASSIGNEE as the owner of the full and exclusive title thereto all certificates of registration of the aforesaid mark and any renewals thereof.

FURTHER, ASSIGNOR assigns unto ASSIGNEE all right to sue for and to receive all damages occurring from past infringement of the trademark and/or registration referenced above.

ASSIGNOR further warrants that upon the request of ASSIGNEE it shall make all rightful oaths, testify on the behalf of ASSIGNEE in matters involving the trademark and/or registration referenced above, and do all other lawful acts reasonably necessary to carry out the intent of this Assignment, as well as to provide such other material, information, and/or assistance to ASSIGNEE as will be considered reasonably necessary in connection therewith.

EXECUTED and effective this 5 day of AugusT, 2013.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005111 FRAME: 0255

By: Zandy TITLE: Chair Authorized signs	man ature on behalf of ASSIGNOR
STATE OF <u>Illinois</u>	
COUNTY OF Will	
Before me the undersigned authority, on the $\underline{5t}$ appeared, $\underline{Earley\ M.\ Johnson\ II}$ , (title) of Dean Lal me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the fo the he executed the same on behalf of said limited partr therein.	ly LP, an Illinois limited partnership, known to regoing instrument, and acknowledged to me nership, for the purposes and uses expressed
GIVEN UNDER MY Hand and Seal of Office this	5 day of <u>August</u> , 2013.
GPPICIAL SEAL Penda L. Becho MSTARY PLUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS COOK COUNTY RSV COMMISSION EXPIRES 11/09/2016	Notary Public, State of Illinois  Fonda L. Bacho  (Name - Typed or Printed)

11/09/2016

**Date Commission Expires** 

ASSIGNOR:

Dean Lally LP

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005111 FRAME: 0256** 

# **ATTACHMENT 1**

US Federal Registration No. 1092660 for the mark "KEEPSAFE"

TRADEMARK REEL: 005111 FRAME: 0257

**RECORDED: 09/13/2013**